APPENDIX A

LIST OF PAY AND DISPLAY CAR PARK TARIFFS

The Pay and Display Car Parks are shown below and categorised as Short Stay, Long stay and Long stay (Beach). Unless a car park is specifically named in the schedule on the next page, the charges and charging hours that apply will be the standard charges and charging hours for that category of car park.

RHYL

Morley Road - Short Stay
Morfa Hall Church Street - Short Stay
Underground - Long stay (Beach)
Sky Tower - Long stay (Beach)
Pavilion Theatre – Long Stay (Beach)
Railway Station - Short Stay
West Kinmel Street - Long Stay
East Parade - Long Stay (Beach)

DENBIGH

Vale Street - Short Stay+ Factory Ward - Long Stay Multi-storey – Long Stay Post Office Lane - Long Stay Crown Lane - Long Stay

CORWEN

Green Lane- Long Stay

LLANGOLLEN

Market Street - Short Stay Royal Pavilion - Long Stay Brook Street -Long Stay Hall Street - Long Stay Mill Street - Long Stay East Street - Long Stay

PRESTATYN

Kings Avenue - Short Stay
Lower High Street - Long Stay
Nova West - Long Stay (Beach)
Beach Road East - Long Stay (Beach)
Nova Central - Long Stay (Beach)
Barkby Beach - Long Stay (Beach)
Coronation Gardens - Long Stay
Nant Hall Road (Central) - Long Stay*
Fern Avenue - Long Stay*

RHUDDLAN

Parliament Street - Long Stay

RUTHIN

Market Street - Short Stay
St. Peter's Square - Short Stay
Troed y Rhiw - Long Stay
Park Road - Long Stay
Rhos Street - Long Stay
Dog Lane - Long Stay
Crispin Yard (Cae Ddol) - Long Stay

ST.ASAPH

Bowling Green - Long Stay

- *Please note that Nant Hall Road and Fern Avenue Car Parks in Prestatyn are currently free to use for car parks users because Prestatyn Town Council is subsidising Denbighshire County Council for the income that would normally be received from these car parks.
- +Parking for 2 hours in Vale Street Car Park in Denbigh currently costs the same as the standard tariff for 1 hour of parking in a Short Stay car park. This is because Denbigh Town Council are currently paying a subsidy to Denbighshire County Council for this variation.

<u>INITIAL CHARGES</u> PAY AND DISPLAY CAR PARK CHARGES

Short Stay (All Year Round) 8am – 5pm		Long Stay (All Year Round) 8am – 5pm	
Up to 30 mins	30p	Up to 30 mins	30p
Up to 1 hour	£1.00p	Up to 1 hour	£1.00p
Up to 3 hours	£2.00p	Up to 3 hours	£1.50p
Over 3 hours	£7.00p	Over 3 hours	£3.50p
St Peter's Square, Ruthin 8am – 5pm		Market Street, Llangollen 8am – 5pm	
Up to 45 mins	50p	Up to 30 mins	30p
	·	Up to 1 hour	£1.00p
		Up to 3 hours	£2.50p
		Over 3 hours	£7.00p
East Parade Car Park, R	hyl & Barkby Beach Car Park, Prestatyn 8am - 5p	m. On-Street parking on Rhyl Promenad	e 8am – 6pm
Rhyl Children's Village (Underground) 7am – 11pm 1st March to 30th Septe	ember. 7am – 6pm 1st October to 28 th (or	[·] 29 th) February.
	<u>Summer</u>		<u>Winter</u>
Up to 1 hour	£1.00p	Up to 1 hour	50p
Up to 4 hours	£3.00p	Up to 4 hours	£1.00p
Over 4 hours	£4.50p	Over 4 hours	£2.00p
Nova Central, Nova Wes	t, Beach Road East; Prestatyn 8am – 5pm.		
	<u>Summer</u>		Winter
Up to 2 hours	£1.50p	Up to 2 hours	50p
Up to 4 hours	£3.00p	Up to 4 hours	£1.00p
Over 4 hours	£4.50p	Over 4 hours	£2.00p
Sky Tower – Day Tariff 8	Bam – 5pm. Evening Tariff 5pm – 12am		
	<u>Summer</u>		<u>Winter</u>
Up to 1 hour	£1.00p	Up to 1 hour	£1.00p
Up to 4 hours	£3.00p	Up to 4 hours	£2.00p
Over 4 hours	£4.50p	Over 4 hours	£3.50p
Evening	£1.50p	Evening	£1.50p

The Summer months' charges are from 1st March to 31st October. The Winter months' charges are from 1st November to 28th (or 29th) February.